
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

AUSTIN DIVISION 

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P., 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 vs. 
 
OMRON OILFIELD & MARINE, INC., 
 
  Defendant. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Civil Action No. 1:12-CV-00773-SS 

DEFENDANT’S NOTICE OF CROSS APPEAL 

In response to Plaintiff National Oilwell Varco, L.P.’s Amended Notice of Appeal (ECF 

#211), notice is hereby given that Defendant Omron Oilfield & Marine, Inc. hereby cross appeals 

to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the order granting in part and 

denying in part Omron’s Motion for Attorneys’ Fees and Expenses entered in this action on 

August 28, 2015 (Order, ECF #210). 
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Dated:  September 25, 2015 Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Kimberly K. Dodd     
Matthew B. Lowrie (pro hac vice) 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
111 Huntington Ave. 
Boston, MA 02199 
Phone:  (617) 342-4000 
Fax:  (617) 342-4001 
E-mail: mlowrie@foley.com  
 
Kimberly K. Dodd (pro hac vice) 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
777 East Wisconsin Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53202-5306 
Phone:  414.271.2400 
Fax:  414.297.4900 
E-mail:  kdodd@foley.com  
 
Steven D. Smit 
State Bar ID No. 18527500 
ssmit@gdhm.com 
Matthew C. Powers 
State Bar ID No. 24046650 
mpowers@gdhm.com 
Graves, Dougherty, Hearon & Moody 
401 Congress Ave., Suite 2200 
Austin, TX 78701 
Phone: (512) 480-5600 
 
Counsel for Defendant OMRON OILFIELD & 
MARINE, INC. 
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4823-7714-6153.1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on September 25, 2015, I filed the foregoing using the Court’s 

CM/ECF system, which will send notice of the filing to the following via e-mail: 

John W. Raley 
jraley@raleybowick.com 
Robert M. Bowick 
rbowick@raleybowick.com 
Bradford T. Laney 
blaney@raleybowick.com 
RALEY & BOWICK, LLP 
1800 Augusta Drive, Suite 300 
Houston, Texas 77057 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff National Oilwell Varco, L.P. 
 
 

/s/ Kimberly K. Dodd    
Kimberly K. Dodd 
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